



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 04190503 May 03, 2019 10:30 AM	Call Order: 005	Contract: E4T37-R0
District: District 4	Counties: BROWARD	Fed Aid No: N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS	Project(s): 23392997201 (*)	
Contract Desc: BROWARD COUNTY CONCRETE WORK		

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION LLC	Non Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$218,495.00	100.00%
2	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$245,364.33	112.30%
3	HIGHSTYLE ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$248,590.00	113.77%
4	PROVIDIAN CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.	Non Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$255,637.50	117.00%
5	WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$265,060.00	121.31%
6	TECHINT GROUP CORP	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$268,600.00	122.93%
7	AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC.	Non Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$273,960.00	125.39%
8	IMECO, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$275,150.00	125.93%
9	CONCRETE SERVICES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$348,900.00	159.68%
10	COMPLETE HIGHWAY IDENTITY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$411,570.00	188.37%
11	EVANS CONTRACTING SERVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$598,650.00	273.99%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE TO INTENT TO AWARD WAS POSTED	BEGIN DATE:	05/21/19	BEGIN TIME:	10:30 AM
	END DATE:	05/24/19	END TIME:	10:30 AM



Vendor Ranking

Letting:	04190503	May 03, 2019 10:30 AM	Call Order:	005	Contract:	E4T37-R0
District:	District 4		Counties:	BROWARD	Fed Aid No:	N/A
Contract Time:	365 CALENDAR DAYS				Project(s):	23392997201 (*)
Contract Desc:	BROWARD COUNTY CONCRETE WORK					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190503 May 03, 2019 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E4T37-R0
District: District 4 **Counties:** BROWARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 23392997201 (*)

Contract Descr: BROWARD COUNTY CONCRETE WORK

The work under this Contract consists of refurbish and/or upgrade existing sidewalk to meet current standards. Construct, refurbish, or upgrade curb and gutter, concrete driveways, concrete barrier walls, curb inlets, public sidewalk curb ramps, and other concrete-related appurtenances as directed by the Engineer along the State highway system right-of-way in Broward County. Pay items included all necessary labor, material, equipment and incidents necessary to perform the work.

MAXIMUM LIMITING CONTRACT: The award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on the budgeted amount of \$250,000.00 and not the contractors bid total.

PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

Award of this contract is contingent upon Annual Legislative Budget Approval of Fiscal Year 2020 funds.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION LLC		(2) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) HIGHSTYLE ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CONCRETE REPAIR (CY)								
0005 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		20.000 CY	20.00000	400.00	101.00000	2,020.00	19.00000	380.00
0010 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		50.000 TN	0.10000	5.00	0.01000	0.50	220.00000	11,000.00
0015 0425 15 41 INLET TOP, REPAIR, CURB INLET		12.000 EA	10.00000	120.00	0.01000	0.12	35.00000	420.00
0020 0425 15 44 INLET TOP, REPAIR,CURB INLET- CURB FACE ONLY		12.000 EA	10.00000	120.00	0.01000	0.12	35.00000	420.00
0025 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		250.000 LF	20.00000	5,000.00	15.61000	3,902.50	25.00000	6,250.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190503 May 03, 2019

Call Order: 005

Contract: E4T37-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION LLC		(2) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) HIGHSTYLE ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CONCRETE REPAIR (CY)								
0030 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		200.000 LF	20.00000	4,000.00	15.61000	3,122.00	25.00000	5,000.00
0035 0521 5 10 CONCRETE TRAFRIC RAILING- BRIDGE, REPAIR EXISTING		79.000 LF	50.00000	3,950.00	24.61000	1,944.19	50.00000	3,950.00
0040 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		2,400.000 SY	40.00000	96,000.00	48.61000	116,664.00	46.00000	110,400.00
0045 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		2,200.000 SY	40.00000	88,000.00	46.61000	102,542.00	45.00000	99,000.00
0050 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		400.000 SF	36.00000	14,400.00	13.61000	5,444.00	19.00000	7,600.00
0055 E521 1 CONCRETE BARRIER WALL REPAIR		9.000 CY	300.00000	2,700.00	561.00000	5,049.00	250.00000	2,250.00
0060 E575 1 SODDING		150.000 SY	20.00000	3,000.00	24.61000	3,691.50	8.00000	1,200.00
0065 E580337 5 HERBICIDE, ROOT CONTROL FABRIC- 20" WIDE		40.000 LF	20.00000	800.00	24.61000	984.40	18.00000	720.00
0001 CONCRETE REPAIR (CY) Section Totals:				\$218,495.00		\$245,364.33		\$248,590.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190503 May 03, 2019

Call Order: 005

Contract: E4T37-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION LLC		(2) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) HIGHSTYLE ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:				\$218,495.00		\$245,364.33		248,590.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190503 May 03, 2019

Call Order: 005

Contract: E4T37-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PROVIDIAN CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(5) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		(6) TECHINT GROUP CORP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CONCRETE REPAIR (CY)								
0005 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		20.000 CY	35.00000	700.00	31.00000	620.00	50.00000	1,000.00
0010 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		50.000 TN	375.00000	18,750.00	225.00000	11,250.00	500.00000	25,000.00
0015 0425 15 41 INLET TOP, REPAIR, CURB INLET		12.000 EA	1,200.00000	14,400.00	995.00000	11,940.00	1,500.00000	18,000.00
0020 0425 15 44 INLET TOP, REPAIR,CURB INLET- CURB FACE ONLY		12.000 EA	1,200.00000	14,400.00	750.00000	9,000.00	1,000.00000	12,000.00
0025 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		250.000 LF	28.00000	7,000.00	28.00000	7,000.00	25.00000	6,250.00
0030 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		200.000 LF	25.00000	5,000.00	22.00000	4,400.00	15.00000	3,000.00
0035 0521 5 10 CONCRETE TRAFRIC RAILING- BRIDGE, REPAIR EXISTING		79.000 LF	100.00000	7,900.00	200.00000	15,800.00	100.00000	7,900.00
0040 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		2,400.000 SY	35.00000	84,000.00	40.00000	96,000.00	35.00000	84,000.00
0045 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		2,200.000 SY	41.00000	90,200.00	43.00000	94,600.00	45.00000	99,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190503 May 03, 2019

Call Order: 005

Contract: E4T37-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PROVIDIAN CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(5) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		(6) TECHINT GROUP CORP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CONCRETE REPAIR (CY)								
0050 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		400.000 SF	17.00000	6,800.00	21.00000	8,400.00	15.00000	6,000.00
0055 E521 1 CONCRETE BARRIER WALL REPAIR		9.000 CY	475.00000	4,275.00	500.00000	4,500.00	500.00000	4,500.00
0060 E575 1 SODDING		150.000 SY	6.75000	1,012.50	5.00000	750.00	5.00000	750.00
0065 E580337 5 HERBICIDE, ROOT CONTROL FABRIC- 20" WIDE		40.000 LF	30.00000	1,200.00	20.00000	800.00	30.00000	1,200.00
0001 CONCRETE REPAIR (CY) Section Totals:				\$255,637.50		\$265,060.00		\$268,600.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$255,637.50		\$265,060.00		268,600.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190503 May 03, 2019

Call Order: 005

Contract: E4T37-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING		(8) IMECO, INC.		(9) CONCRETE SERVICES, LLC	
			CONSTRUCTION INC. Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CONCRETE REPAIR (CY)								
0005 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		20.000 CY	150.00000	3,000.00	10.00000	200.00	100.00000	2,000.00
0010 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		50.000 TN	250.00000	12,500.00	200.00000	10,000.00	500.00000	25,000.00
0015 0425 15 41 INLET TOP, REPAIR, CURB INLET		12.000 EA	50.00000	600.00	3,000.00000	36,000.00	2,000.00000	24,000.00
0020 0425 15 44 INLET TOP, REPAIR,CURB INLET- CURB FACE ONLY		12.000 EA	40.00000	480.00	500.00000	6,000.00	1,000.00000	12,000.00
0025 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		250.000 LF	16.00000	4,000.00	30.00000	7,500.00	50.00000	12,500.00
0030 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		200.000 LF	16.00000	3,200.00	10.00000	2,000.00	40.00000	8,000.00
0035 0521 5 10 CONCRETE TRAFRIC RAILING- BRIDGE, REPAIR EXISTING		79.000 LF	150.00000	11,850.00	100.00000	7,900.00	250.00000	19,750.00
0040 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		2,400.000 SY	43.10000	103,440.00	40.00000	96,000.00	46.00000	110,400.00
0045 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		2,200.000 SY	53.10000	116,820.00	45.00000	99,000.00	51.00000	112,200.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190503 May 03, 2019

Call Order: 005

Contract: E4T37-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING		(8) IMECO, INC.		(9) CONCRETE SERVICES, LLC	
			CONSTRUCTION INC. Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CONCRETE REPAIR (CY)								
0050 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		400.000 SF	16.00000	6,400.00	15.00000	6,000.00	29.00000	11,600.00
0055 E521 1 CONCRETE BARRIER WALL REPAIR		9.000 CY	50.00000	450.00	400.00000	3,600.00	950.00000	8,550.00
0060 E575 1 SODDING		150.000 SY	70.00000	10,500.00	1.00000	150.00	10.00000	1,500.00
0065 E580337 5 HERBICIDE, ROOT CONTROL FABRIC- 20" WIDE		40.000 LF	18.00000	720.00	20.00000	800.00	35.00000	1,400.00
0001 CONCRETE REPAIR (CY) Section Totals:				\$273,960.00		\$275,150.00		\$348,900.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$273,960.00		\$275,150.00		348,900.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190503 May 03, 2019

Call Order: 005

Contract: E4T37-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(10) COMPLETE HIGHWAY IDENTITY, INC.		(11) EVANS CONTRACTING SERVICES, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CONCRETE REPAIR (CY)								
0005 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		20.000 CY	25.00000	500.00	55.00000	1,100.00		
0010 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		50.000 TN	350.00000	17,500.00	500.00000	25,000.00		
0015 0425 15 41 INLET TOP, REPAIR, CURB INLET		12.000 EA	3,750.00000	45,000.00	1,200.00000	14,400.00		
0020 0425 15 44 INLET TOP, REPAIR,CURB INLET- CURB FACE ONLY		12.000 EA	7,000.00000	84,000.00	1,000.00000	12,000.00		
0025 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		250.000 LF	28.00000	7,000.00	85.00000	21,250.00		
0030 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		200.000 LF	25.00000	5,000.00	100.00000	20,000.00		
0035 0521 5 10 CONCRETE TRAFRIC RAILING- BRIDGE, REPAIR EXISTING		79.000 LF	70.00000	5,530.00	1,500.00000	118,500.00		
0040 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		2,400.000 SY	50.00000	120,000.00	65.00000	156,000.00		
0045 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		2,200.000 SY	50.00000	110,000.00	85.00000	187,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190503 May 03, 2019

Call Order: 005

Contract: E4T37-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(10) COMPLETE HIGHWAY IDENTITY, INC.		(11) EVANS CONTRACTING SERVICES, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CONCRETE REPAIR (CY)								
0050 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		400.000 SF	22.00000	8,800.00	25.00000	10,000.00		
0055 E521 1 CONCRETE BARRIER WALL REPAIR		9.000 CY	500.00000	4,500.00	2,500.00000	22,500.00		
0060 E575 1 SODDING		150.000 SY	19.60000	2,940.00	6.00000	900.00		
0065 E580337 5 HERBICIDE, ROOT CONTROL FABRIC- 20" WIDE		40.000 LF	20.00000	800.00	250.00000	10,000.00		
0001 CONCRETE REPAIR (CY) Section Totals:				\$411,570.00		\$598,650.00		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$411,570.00		\$598,650.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04190503 May 03, 2019 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E4T37-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.